Finanzbericht 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2024

Kontostand
Kassenstand
Summe

Konto

Konto

Konto

Konto

Kasse
Kasse

Kontostand
Kassenstand
Summe

Einnahmen

Einnahmen

Ausgaben

Ausgaben

Einnahmen
Ausgaben

01.01.2024
01.01.2024
01.01.2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024
2024

31.12.2024
31.12.2024
31.12.2024

Mitgliedsbeitrage
Beitrag Fachexkursion Ungarn
Fachtagung am Seddiner See (30.05.2024)

Jahrestagung Zeulenroda (07.11.2024 bis 08.11.2024)
Summe

Fachexkursion Ungarn

Fachtagung am Seddiner See (30.05.2024)
Jahrestagung Zeulenroda (07.11.2024 bis 08.11.2024)
Betriebskosten

Sonstiges

Summe

Summe
Summe

37.278,36 €
202,55 €
37.480,91 €

63.822,50 €
6.000,00 €
2.660,00 €

13.890,00 €

86.372,50 €

-6.000,00 €
-11.651,04 €
-22.397,63 €
-32.735,55 €

-1.573,28 €

-74.357,50 €

0,00 €
0,00 €

49.293,36 €
202,55 €
49.495,91 €



