

Finanzbericht 01.01.2024 bis 31.12.2024

Kontostand	01.01.2024		37.278,36 €
Kassenstand	01.01.2024		202,55 €
Summe	01.01.2024		37.480,91 €
Konto	Einnahmen	2024	
	Mitgliedsbeiträge		63.822,50 €
	Beitrag Fachexkursion Ungarn		6.000,00 €
	Fachtagung am Seddiner See (30.05.2024)		2.660,00 €
	Jahrestagung Zeulenroda (07.11.2024 bis 08.11.2024)		13.890,00 €
Konto	Einnahmen	2024	Summe
			86.372,50 €
Konto	Ausgaben	2024	
	Fachexkursion Ungarn		-6.000,00 €
	Fachtagung am Seddiner See (30.05.2024)		-11.651,04 €
	Jahrestagung Zeulenroda (07.11.2024 bis 08.11.2024)		-22.397,63 €
	Betriebskosten		-32.735,55 €
	Sonstiges		-1.573,28 €
Konto	Ausgaben	2024	Summe
			-74.357,50 €
Kasse	Einnahmen	2024	Summe
Kasse	Ausgaben	2024	Summe
			0,00 €
			0,00 €
Kontostand	31.12.2024		49.293,36 €
Kassenstand	31.12.2024		202,55 €
Summe	31.12.2024		49.495,91 €